Food Preparation Equipment
Petrochemical
HVAC
Hybrid Solid State Contactors
THE GLOBAL EXPERT
IN SOLID STATE
POWER SWITCHING
TECHNOLOGY

DING
)mN 6.0( bl ni 13.5)mN 6.0( bl ni 13.5)mN 6.0( bl ni 13.5)mN 31.1( bl ni 01)mN 31.1( bl ni 01)mN 31.1( bl ni 01slanimreT lioC
Part Number Nomenclature
D54012RHP3
Nominal Coil
/Control Voltage
D5: 5 VDC
D12: 12 VDC
D24: 24 VDC
E: 24 VAC
F: 120 VAC
G: 220 VAC
Operating
Voltage VAC
50/60 Hz
12:120 V 1-phase
24: 240 V 3-phase
or 1-phase
28: 280 V 3-phase
60: 600 V 3-phase
Three
Phase
Device
Load Current
40: 40 Amps
50: 50 AmpsSERIES
RHP Series - Hybrid Solid State Contactors
Other Crydom products and competitive part number cross-reference available at: www.crydom.com
Derating Curves
3RHPXX40XX
25 35 45 55 65 75
Ambient Temperature, °C
20
25
30
35
40
45
Lo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
, A
m
ps
 rm
s
AWG # 6
AWG # 8
Power lead size
3RHPXX50XX
25 35 45 55 65 75
Ambient Temperature, °C
20

rated @ 5 Amps rms, 600 VAC,
50/60 Hz 2.5 in Quick Connect
Part Number Nomenclature
A2025RHP1
Nominal
Coil/Control
Voltage
A: AC Input
D32: 4-32 VDC Input
Operating
Voltage VAC
50/60 Hz
25: 250 V 1-phase
Single
Phase
Device
Load Current
20: 20 Amps rms
SERIES
RHP Series - Hybrid Solid State Contactors
Other Crydom products and competitive part number cross-reference available at: www.crydom.com
1 3 A1
N
1
I
3 A1
90...
250V~
2
LOAD
4 A2
42 A2
3.189in [81mm]
0.689in [17.5mm]
0.216in [5.49mm]
AC Neutral
AC Line
Input
AC Neutral
Input status
LED indicator
AC Load
Input
1.732in [43.99mm]
2.362in [59.99mm]
1.770in [44.96mm]
0.709in [18mm]
Mechanical Dimensions
(Tolerances: ± 0.02 in / 0.5 mm)
Derating Curve
1RHP2520XX
25 35 45 55 65 75 85
Ambient Temperature, °C
0
5
10
15
20
25
Lo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
, A
m
ps
 rm
s
Safe Operating Area
AWG # 12
Power lead size